(B) The time allowed for doing and completing 
the beating and ventilating and other work re-
quired under " Title II." will be dependent en-
tirely upon the progress and completion of the 
work required under " Title I." and " Title III.," 
and shall be not more than seven hundred and 
five (705) consecutive calendar days. 

(B) The surety required for the execution of 
the heating and ventilating and other work re-
quired under " Title II." will be Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars ($ z s,000). 

(C) The time allowed for doing and completing 
the plumbing and other work required under

[...]

of the terms thereof, by the Commissioners of 
the Sinking Fund. 

No bid will be received which shall be less 
than the upset price, namely, five per cent (5%) 
per annum of the gross receipts, such five per 
cent (5%), however, to be not less than four 
thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500) in any 
one year of said term for said franchise, and 
seven hundred dollars ($700) per annum for said 
wharf property for the said term of ten years. 

The purchaser will be required at the time 
of the sale to pay, in addition to the auctioneer's